

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 83/2024

Khalil Ahmed

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1
Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

(14.10.2024)

Appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner is awaited in the ends of justice.

SHO, Womens Cell, Rajouri and Investigating Officer of the case are directed to expedite the investigation in the case.

Due to non availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered.

List on 20.10.2024.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

JAMMU
14.10.2024
Paramjeet